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Form must be typed

OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIviSION Mareh 2000

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing ip # CO121106
PRODUCTION (K.AR.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 5447

APINo.15- 19-129-21235-00-01

Name: OXY USA 1nC.

Spot Description:

Address 1: 0 E GREENWAY PLZ

.t-ﬂ-sl-SE_ Sec. 10 Twp 33 g R 42 [East iIWest

Address 2: PO BOX 27570

City: HOUSTON State: T X Zip: 77227 7570
Contact Person: -AURA BETH HICKERT

330 Feetfrom [] North/ /] South Line of Section
— 2310 Feet from Z] East / [] West Line of Section
County: Morton
Lease Name: WACKER B Well #: 4

phone: (620, 629-4253

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: WABAUNSEE

(Perfs): 2674"2888

Formation: TOPEKA

Formation: MAR MATON

(PEHS): 2906'3238
(Perts). 3663-3674

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: VWWABAUNSEE sorp: 0 MCFPD: O] swpp: O
Formation: TOPEKA BOPD: 0 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation; MARMATON BOPD: 0 MCFPD: == BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: .. ~ MCFPD:___ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:____ _ MCFPD:i____ BWPD:

@ 3. Plal map showing the location of the subject well, all cther wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4, Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R, 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Qj 5. Wireline log of subject well, Previously Filed with ACO-1; vaes O Ne

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Welf Compietion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

[J 7. wel construction diagram of subject well.

[] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

{"] Denied m Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 1/13/2012

Approved By: RiCk Hestel’mann Date: 02/07/2012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wikin 15 days of publication of
the nolice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED
RE:  Application for : OXY USA Ine¢,

Well Name: Wacker B-4 Legal Location __SW SW SE S-10 T-33S R-42W

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the __|9th

day of December »2011, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was
delivered or mailed to the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application,

Name Address (anach additional sheets if necessary.)
Ray White and Lorene White Family Trusts (Surface Qwner) HCO1 Box 80C, Elkhart, K§ 67950

Colorado Interstate Gas Company P.0. Box 1087, Colomado Springs, OO 80944

Oxy USA, Inc. P.O. Box 2528, Liberal, KS 67908

'

My Appt. Expires Oclober 1, 2013

Laura Beth Hickert
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

oY
Subscribed and sworn to before me this \q ~— dayof DQQUTMV , 2011

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Dx-i \, A3 °

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application, Petitions for protests shall be in
writing and shall clearly identifyy the name and address of the Protestant and the title of the application. The
petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the Protestant in the
proceedings, including the manner in which the Protestant may be affected, and the noture, extent, character and
grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the applicant by mail or personal service at the
same time or before the Protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 53.
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly

sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published

in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mai)
matter at the United Siates Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not & trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that 3 notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Moming issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, thal the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the Oth of

December ap, 2011, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has persenal
knowledge of the stalements above set forth and
that they are true,

I )k Sl

Subscribed and sworn (o before me this

9th day of December, 2011

%W %/,’W

Notary Public Sedéﬂck County, Kanpsas

Printer’s Fee : $113.20

[~ LEGAL PUBLICATION.
PUB%ES%ED IN THE WICHITA GLE

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

:RE: InC. Ncat to
commingle Wabaunsee, Marmaton, and
‘Topeka sources of supply In Wacker.B-4
w-nlmmmsoc.wmmnuw

Morton Courty, Kensa

TO: Al Oll and Gas Prnduuﬂ. ‘Unleased’

Minerals iinterest? Owners, Lmdowmn,
concerned.

Iudlllurmtw‘huoever
of you, are hereby molified

| Konsas een {15 do

dtialuf m;muwuw Thuojmtuh
shaill jbe_ fild ~ pur: Jto Commiasion
iremlaﬂm “and’ mast: sinte, spedfic-
.reasans why, the grant’cf, the apiiication)
i ceuse| wasts, viclate  correfative,
‘rights or, polluie Hw natursl srescurces
of.the State of Kansas. i no protesis sre
‘recelved; this nwllcuuon may be granded
through' s’ summary procesding. i, valld |
m‘ntesl: afe reulvod, this malier will b -

sot for hearino.

"All persons Interasted or concerned
ukcimﬂcu ofulho_dormrm end ¢ shal:
accordinuly.

T QXY USA e
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Karen L. Brady

Being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

that she is the Publisher of the ELKHART TRI-STATE
NEWS, a weekly newspaper published in the State
of Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a
weekly basis in Morton County, Kansas, and that
said newspaper is not a trade, religious or Irater-
nal publication. Said newspaper is a weekly. pub-
lished at least 50 times a year; and has been 50
published continuously and uninterruptedly in said
county and state for a period of more than five
years prior to the first publication of said nolice;
and has been admilted at the Post Office of Ekhart
in said County as second class matter. That the
altached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, publications thereof being made as
aforesaid on the following dates:

be /5 np

20

20

I - | N . | B
rg J = V
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

/‘_5dav<>f W .zo//

Y
%ﬂ'?ﬂ R. Wt i
* STA %
My Rppt. Frp. o
Approved 20
Clerk or Judge



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §8.
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being firsi duly

sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, Counly of Sedgwick, State e o
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation g‘ "LEGALPU BEIGATK‘ZN(__

on a daily basis in said County, which said ,W

newspaper has been continuously and i ;—4"5‘“"?:'31‘&‘1'? o mmxiftg“:gf

uninterruptedly published in said County for more - (conisioN oF THE ST PF 4

than one year prior to the first publication of the

notice hereinafler mentioned, and which said ]

newspaper has been entered as second class mail ;

matier at the United States Post Office in Wichila, 1

Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade, h - /ard el parsons

religious or fraternal publication and that a notice ‘} * ihat OXYiUSAfIne: has fed
Al

of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire-Moming issue of said The
Wichila Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

C ol < e Sate. "

i

1of;the Slmnﬁ'mnru_s.wmdﬂ.
days;from?thajdate”ol}

S ioncmess protests {shatibe (Tled,

pursiunnt Lo Corrwnistlon | regkations 1 and

]
£

made as aforesaid on the 24¢h of

1]

December ap. 2011, win :

7
%
2
i

e e
- ) ! 4
%ﬁw\&ggm&mﬂmﬂ)
subsequent publications being made on : m..‘;‘.mmmwmmj

the following dates: ‘ z‘unndweﬁts'agmwd:!ﬂ_sﬂm_ il

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Dok S hacbotf

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this

27th day of December, 2011

Notapy Public Sedgwick Courity, Kansas

DEBORAH C. SANDERS

NOTARY PUBLIC
Printer’s Fee : $113.20 & STATE OFW
Wy Appt. Exp.

I
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Conservation Division e A

Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm, 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

February 7, 2012

lLaura Beth Hickert

OXY USA, Inc.

5 E Greenway Plz
Houston, TX 77227-7570

RE: Approved Commingling CO121106
Wacker B 4, Sec.10-T33S-R42W, Morton County
API| No. 15-129-21235-00-01

Dear Ms. Hickert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on December 19,
2011, concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply
through the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Wabaunsee 0 A 8 2674-2888
Topeka 0 31 8 2906-3238
Marmaton 0 30 8 3663-3674

Total Estimated Current Production 0 92 24

Based upon the depth of the Marmaton formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO121106 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



